Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 894 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas A D 111	
2	85th General Assembly A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2005 SENATE BIL	L 396
4		
5	By: Senator Madison	
6	By: Representatives Edwards, L. Smith	
7		
8	E. A. A. A. A. T. D. E. A. A. J.	
9	For An Act To Be Entitled	
10	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS ELECTION LAWS CONCERNING	
11	LISTS OF ELECTION OFFICIALS; AND FOR OTHER	
12	PURPOSES.	
13	C1-4*41 -	
14	Subtitle	
15	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS ELECTION LAWS	
16	CONCERNING LISTS OF ELECTION OFFICIALS.	
17		
18	DE IM ENACHED DY MUE CENEDAL ACCEMBLY OF MUE CHAME OF ADVANCAC.	
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
20 21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 7-4-107(b)(2), concerning lists of	
21	appointees of election officials, is amended to read as follows:	
23	(2) Within fifteen (15) days prior to the election, the coun	1 + 37
24	board shall prepare, publish, and post in a public place in the county	LLy
25	sheriff's office and in the county clerk's office of each county their li	ctc
26	of appointees of election officials.	.505
27	or appointed of election officials.	
28	SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 7-4-109(e), concerning conditions for	
29	serving as an election official, is amended to read as follows:	
30	(e) No person may serve as an election official if married to or	
31	related within the second degree of consanguinity to any candidate runnin	ıg
32	for office in the current election if objection to his or her service is	
33	to the county board within ten (10) calendar days after the posting or	
34	publishing of the list of officials.	
35		

1 APPROVED: 3/16/2005